Sample L‐890 ALCMS Drawings
Distributed Control Architecture
I. SUBSYSTEMS
TOWER
ONE (1) 19" TOUCHSCREEN
TOWER ALCS ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY
VAULT
VAULT ALCS ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

SND
CP1
SLD
KBD
NOTES:
1. PLACE ADB™ LABEL 1" OVER AND 1" DOWN FROM THE TOP LEFT OF ENCLOSURE.
2. ALL COMPONENTS TO HAVE AN IDENTIFIER LABEL.  LABELS ARE TO BE APPLIED TO SHELF IN
    FRONT OF COMPONENT WHENEVER POSSIBLE.  LABELS ARE TO MATCH PART CALLOUT.
3. SEE 117A0051 & 117A0052 FOR ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS.
4. LONGVIEW QUICK REFERENCE LABEL TO BE APPLIED TO INSIDE OF ENCLOSURE BOTTOM
    DOOR.
5. PLACE ALCMS SERVICE LABEL ON INSIDE RIGHT HAND CORNER OF UPPER DOOR.
6. PLACE SERIALIZATION LABEL ON INSIDE LEFT HAND CORNER OF UPPER DOOR.
GENERAL BILL OF MATERIAL
ITEM # PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION U/M QTY
ECB 105A0335/10 CAT 5 ETHERNET CABLE 10 FT EA 3
FD1-2 105A0454/2 FBR TRSVR ETHR MM 850NM ST 10/10 EA 2
SND 105A0484 Sound Blaster Audigy SE 7.1 , 24-bit PCI EA 1
KBD 105A0500/16P KEYBOARD PC-AT 101 KEYS 16.5" EA 1
LVW 105A0537/800 VIDEO EXTENDER LONGVIEW W/ AUDIO EA 1
CD9 105A0543/6 CABLE DB9 M/F EXT.6FT, LVW TO TCH EA 1
CBA 105A0554/6 CABLE AUDIO 1/8" MINIPLUG M/M EA 1
NIC 105A0559/1 INTEL PRO/1000 GT DESKTOP ADAPTOR EA 1
UP1 105A0627/10R UPS, 1000VA, 670W, 120V, RM, 2U, BL EA 1
MON 105A0630/17T MONITOR 17" LCD FLAT TABLE MOUNT EA 1
MSE 105A0679 MOUSE, OPTICAL, USB & PS2 EA 1
LBS 42A0513 ADB  LABEL 1.5 X 3.3" PMS298 7 Cool Gray EA 1
LBL 42A0599 ALCMS SERVICE LABEL EA 1
LVL 42A0602 LONGVIEW QUICK REFERENCE LABEL EA 1